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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:750
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2012
MERGER OF CACP WITH DIRECTORATE OF STATISTICS
Devappa Anna Shri Shetti Raju Alias

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is contemplating to attach the Commission on Agricultural Costs and Prices (CACP) with the Directorate of Statistics which calculates the cost of production of various agro products;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor; and

(c) the time by which the merger is likely to be effected?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES AND PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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